RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934 and authority is granted under this Act, and
- WHEREAS, the Constitution and By-laws and Corporate Charter of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the Tribes, and tribal members, and
- WHEREAS, the Tribal Business Council is operating under a per diem and mileage financial assistance, arrangement, and
- WHEREAS, the financial assistance received by the Tribal Business Council is of minute nature.
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that, the Tribal Business Council receive a one-hundred dollars subsistance payment for the end of the calendar year.

CERTIFICATION

Secretary, Tribal Business Council

ATTEST:

Chairperson, Tribal Business Council